Ordinance No. 94-20

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING AN AGREEMENT

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, SANGAMON COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AS FOLLOWS:

<u>SECTION 1</u>: The Agreement between the Village of Chatham and Tonya Nantkes, attached hereto as Exhibit A is hereby approved.

SECTION 2: The President is hereby authorized and directed to execute said agreement on behalf of the Village, and the proper officers of the Village are authorized and directed to carry out said agreement according to its terms.

SECTION 3: This Ordinance is effective immediately. PASSED 26th day of April, 1994.

VILLAGE PRESIDENT

ATTEST:

Village Cle

AYES: 5

PASSED: 4-26-94 APPROVED: 4-26-94

ABSENT: 1

AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT is between Tonya Nantkes and the Village of Chatham, an Illinois municipal corporation, and is effective May 1, 1994.

- 1. Village of Chatham agrees to give Tonya Nantkes a non-exclusive right to sell food items and Pepsi-Cola beverages at the concession stand at the Chatham Community Park for the period May 1 through September 1, 1994.
- 2. Tonya Nantkes agrees to abide by all health and safety ordinances and regulations of the Village, County and State; to keep the concession stand clean and sanitary when in use and locked when not in use; and further agrees to indemnify the Village of Chatham from all claims and causes of action brought by any third party arising in whole or in part from the concession sales; and further assumes and will indemnify the Village against all premises liability, risks and claims associated with the concession stand.
- 3. This Agreement may be terminated by either party with or without cause on five (5) days notice.

AGREED:

VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, an Illinois municipal corporation,

By:	
Linda Koester, Village President	TONYA NANTKES



ORDINANCE CERTIFICATE

STATE ()F]	LLINOIS)	
)	SS
COUNTY	OF	SANGAMON)	

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that I am the duly qualified and acting Village Clerk of the Village of Chatham, Sangamon County, Illinois.

I do further certify that the ordinance attached hereto is a full, true, and exact copy of Ordinance No. 94-20, adopted by the President and Board of Trustees of said Village on the 26th day of April, 1994, said Ordinance being entitled:

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING AN AGREEMENT

I do further certify that prior to the making of this certificate, the said Ordinance was spread at length upon the permanent records of said Village, where it now appears and remains.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of said Village this 26th day of April, 1994.

Renner Mooneef Village Clerk April 22, 1994

To Village of Chatham, Recreation Board:

I, Tom Blackburn, President of Chatham Baseball Inc. give Tonya Nantkes permission to work and/or organize the concession stand located at South Park Baseball Fields.

Tom Blackburn President CBI

Ordinance No. 94-20

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING AN AGREEMENT

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, SANGAMON COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AS FOLLOWS:

<u>SECTION 1</u>: The Agreement between the Village of Chatham and Tonya Nantkes, attached hereto as Exhibit A is hereby approved.

SECTION 2: The President is hereby authorized and directed to execute said agreement on behalf of the Village, and the proper officers of the Village are authorized and directed to carry out said agreement according to its terms.

SECTION 3: This Ordinance is effective immediately.

PASSED this 24 th day of April , 1994.

VILLAGE PRESIDENT

ATTEST:

Cenny Morney
Village Clerk

AYES: NAYS; 5

PASSED: 4

4-24-94

ABSENT:

ORDINANCE CERTIFICATE

STATE OF	LILINOIS)
) SS
COUNTY C	F SANGAMON)

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that I am the duly qualified and acting Village Clerk of the Village of Chatham, Sangamon County, Illinois.

I do further certify that the ordinance attached hereto is a full, true, and exact copy of Ordinance No. 94-<u>ZO</u>, adopted by the President and Board of Trustees of said Village on the <u>ZUK</u> day of <u>April</u>, 1994, said Ordinance being entitled:

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING AN AGREEMENT

I do further certify that prior to the making of this certificate, the said Ordinance was spread at length upon the permanent records of said Village, where it now appears and remains.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of said Village this 2u day of a, 1994.

Renny Moomey Village Clerk

AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT is between Tonya Nantkes and the Village of Chatham, an Illinois municipal corporation, and is effective May 1, 1994.

- 1. Village of Chatham agrees to give Tonya Nantkes a non-exclusive right to sell food items and non-alcoholic beverages and the concession stand at the Chatham Community Park for the period May 1 through September 1, 1994.
- 2. Tonya Nantkes agrees to abide by all health and safety ordinances and regulations of the Village, County and State; to keep the concession stand clean and sanitary when in use and locked when not in use; and further agrees to indemnify the Village of Chatham from all claims and causes of action brought by any third party arising in whole or in part from the concession sales; and further assumes and will indemnify the Village against all premises liability, risks and claims associated with the concession stand.
- This Agreement may be terminated by either party with or without cause on 3. five (5) days notice.

AGREED:

VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, an Illinois municipal corporation,

TONYA NANTKES